

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2013-6466

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/11/2013 In control: City Council

Final action: 5/28/2014

Title: Loading/Standing/Tow Zone(s) at 2519 N California Ave - remove

Sponsors: Colón, Rey

Indexes: Loading/Standing/Tow Zones

Attachments: 1. O2013-6466.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/28/2014	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
5/21/2014	1	Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety	Recommended to Pass	
9/11/2013	1	City Council	Referred	

CITY COUNCIL September 11, 2013

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. That an ordinance passed by the City Council establishing a loading zone in designated area, be hereby amended by removal of loading zone located at:

Address: 2519 N. California Avenue

Permit Number: 05-000217

Sign Type: 15 min Loading Zone

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

Contact: Nikki Dumas

Dumas & Associates 2519 N.

California Chicago, IL 60647 773-278

-8778